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SINGHEALTH IACUC Members from 1st April 2024 to 31st March 2026 
 

 

  
Contact Person Role Institution Contact No. E-Mail Address 

A/Prof Amutha Barathi 
Veluchamy 

Chairman SERI, Principal Investigator & Assistant 
Director 

96698895/ 65767275 amutha.b.veluchamy@seri.com.sg  

Dr Bryan Emmett Ogden (1) Member 
CATEGORY A SEMC, Director/ Institutional Vet 93852177/ 65767040 Bryan.Ogden@singhealth.com.sg 

 
A/Prof Eyleen Goh 
 

Member 
CATEGORY B 

SG Veg Farms/ Director 97294383 
 eyleen@sgvegfarms.com 

Ms Iris Soh (2) External member 
CATEGORY C 

Prudential, Financial Consultant 93624768 irisssj14@gmail.com 
 

Mr Foo Suan Jong (3) Member  
CATEGORY D 

SingHealth Duke-NUS Global Health 
Institute, Co-Lead, Regional Collabarating 
Centres 

91172270/ 65165958 
 

sjfoo@duke-nus.edu.sg 
 
 

Dr David Ng Chee Eng Member SGH, Senior Consultant 92391916 david.ng.c.e@singhealth.com.sg 
Dr Grace Lim Member NUS, Research Veterinarian 96501921 grace_L@nus.edu.sg 
Dr Hla Myint Htoon Member SERI,  Senior Research Fellow I 91857550/ 63224565 hla.myint.htoon@seri.com.sg 
Dr Murni Tio Member NNI, Senior Research Fellow I 97585145/ 65767831 murni.tio@singhealth.com.sg 
Dr Mynn Michele Dy Varela (4) Member SEMC, Senior Principal Veterinarian II 6516 4678 mynn.michele.dy.varela@singhealth.com.sg 
Dr Nicole Tay  Member PhD Student 91134204 nicoletayliling@gmail.com 
Dr Sebastian Jose David Member  SEMC, Veterinary Services Manager 91148237/ 65767048   sebastian.jose.david@singhealth.com.sg  
A/Prof Tay Hwee Goon Member Duke-NUS,  Principal Investigator 97451270 hweegoon.tay@duke-nus.edu.sg 
Dr Edgar Macabe Pena (1*) Alternate member SEMC, Assistant Director 96438796/ 65767050 edgar.macabe.pena@singhealth.com.sg 
Ms Katrina Wong (2*) Alternate Member SAC &APACS, Asst. Senior Counsellor 98365674 katrinalianya@gmail.com 

 
Ms Tan Yi Mei (3*)  Alternate member SingHealth, Manager 65767013 Tan.yi.mei@singhealth.com.sg 
Dr Frederic Chua (4*) Alternate Member Allpets & Aqualife Vet Clinic, Director 98634258/ 64813700 fredchua@allpetsasia.com 
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